FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: Estimated average burden

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

hours per response: 0.5

	- (-)				0	or Section	n 30(h)	of the	Ínv	estmer	nt Co	ompany Act	of 1940)							
l		Reporting Person*										Symbol	: 1			Relationshi neck all app		orting P	erson(s)	to Issi	uer
WEXF	JRD CA	PITAL LP			-	<u> </u>	mada	CIVI	iiic	±6 <i>y</i> .,_	IIIC	<u>. [1711 (C</u>	. 1			X Direc	ctor		10	% Ow	ner
	T PUTNAI	rst) (M AVENUE	Midd	le)		. Date o 8/28/2		t Tran	ısac	tion (M	lonth	n/Day/Year)				Offic below	er (give ti w)	itle		her (s _l low)	pecify
SUITE 1	25				4.	. If Ame	ndment,	Date	of C	Original	l File	ed (Month/D	ay/Year)		ndividual o	r Joint/Gi	roup Fil	ing (Che	ck App	plicable
(Street) GREENV	VICH C	Γ ()683	0											Lin	Forn	n filed by n filed by on				
(City)	(St	ate) (Zip)																		
		Tabl	e I -	Non-Deriv	ativ	ve Se	curitie	s Ac	qu	ired,	Di	sposed (of, or	Benefi	cia	lly Own	ed				
1. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	- 1	if any	emed ion Date, /Day/Yea	C	ansa ode	action (Instr.		Securities A sposed Of (E			5)	5. Amoun Securities Beneficia Owned Fo Reported	s Ily	Form:	Indirect	Indire Benef	ficial ership
								C	ode	v	Am	nount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transacti (Instr. 3 a				(iiisti.	. 4)
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01														77,05	54 ⁽¹⁾]	D		
Common	Stock, par v	value \$0.01		08/28/201	5				S		1	l,315 ⁽²⁾	D	\$67.53	396	832,	996		I	See footi	notes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01		08/31/201	5				S		24	40,000 ⁽²⁾	D	\$68.44	497	592,	996		I	See footi	notes ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾
		Та	ble	II - Derivat (e.g., p						,		osed of, convertil			,	Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe if an	Deemed cution Date, ry nth/Day/Year)		nsaction le (Instr.	5. Nu of Deriv Secu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	ative rities ired sed	E	Date E cpiratio lonth/D	n Da		7. Title Amou Secur Under Derive Secur and 4	int of ities rlying ative ity (Instr.	1	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	/e es ally ng d tion(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr	hip c E D) (ect (11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Cod	e V	(A)	(D)		ate kercisa	ble	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er						
l		Reporting Person* PITAL LP																			
(Last) (First)				(Middle)																	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
411 WEST PUTN	IAM AVENUE	
SUITE 125		
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person*	
1. Name and Address DAVIDSON ((Last)		(Middle)
DAVIDSON (CHARLES E (First)	
DAVIDSON ((First) CAPITAL LP	
DAVIDSON (Compared to the compared to the comp	(First) CAPITAL LP	
(Last) C/O WEXFORD 411 WEST PUTN	(First) CAPITAL LP JAM AVE.	

JACOBS JOS	EPH	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O WEXFORD	CAPITAL LP	
411 WEST PUTN	IAM AVENUE,	SUITE 125
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Wexford GP L (Last)		on [^] (Middle)
C/O WEXFORD	, ,	()
SUITE 125		
(Street)		
GREENWICH	CT	06830
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Since the date of the last group filing, Wexford Capital LP ("Wexford") received 1,578 Restricted Stock Units ("RSUs") which were granted to Steve West in respect of his service as a member of the Board of Directors of the Issuer, and assigned by Mr. West to Wexford. Of these RSUs, 526 vested on August 25, 2015 and the remaining 1,052 RSU will vest in two equal annual installments beginning on July 1, 2016. The grant of these RSUs was reported on a Form 4 filed by Mr. West on September 1, 2015. All such RSUs are included herein.
- 2. The securities disposed of were held by DB Energy Holdings LLC ("DB Energy"), Wexford Catalyst Fund, L.P. ("WCF"), Wexford Spectrum Fund, L.P. ("WSF"), Spectrum Intermediate Fund Limited ("SIF") and Catalyst Intermediate Fund Limited ("CIF" and, together with DB Energy, WCF, WSF and SIF, the "Funds").
- 3. This form is jointly filed by Wexford, Charles E. Davidson ("Davidson"), Joseph M. Jacobs ("Jacobs"), and Wexford GP LLC ("Wexford GP"). The common stock shown as beneficially owned by Davidson, Jacobs, Wexford GP and Wexford reflect common stock owned of record by the Funds. Wexford serves as manager, investment advisor or sub advisor of each of the Funds, and as such may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities beneficially owned by the Funds. Wexford GP, as the general partner of Wexford, may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the securities beneficially owned by the Funds. (continued under Footnote (4) below)

4. (continued from Footnote (3) above) Davidson and Jacobs, as the controlling persons of Wexford GP, may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of any securities beneficially owned by the Funds for which Wexford serves as manager, investment advisor or sub advisor. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of his or its actual pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

Wexford Capital LP, By: Wexford GP LLC, its general 09/01/2015 partner By: Arthur Amron, Vice President and Assistant Se<u>cretary</u> Wexford GP LLC, By: Arthur Amron, Vice President and 09/01/2015 **Assistant Secretary** Charles E. Davidson 09/01/2015 09/01/2015 Joseph M. Jacobs ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.